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SCANA Securities Litigation
c/o Epiq
P.O. Box 4850
Portland, OR 97208-4850

Website:
Email:
Phone:

www.SCANASecuritiesLitigation.com
info@SCANASecuritiesLitigation.com

1-833-947-1420

MARTIN WOODWARD

*4893001656119*

Claim Number:            10621

Response Deadline:     September 24, 2020

September 4, 2020

Notice of Deficient Proof of Claim Submission
Dear Claimant:

We received your Proof of Claim and Release Form (“Claim”) that you submitted in connection with the
Settlement obtained in the securities class action In re SCANA Corporation Securities Litigation. We have
determined, based on our review of your Claim, that the Claim is deficient or ineligible for the reason(s)
identified below.

Ineligibility Condition: No Class Period purchases/acquisitions of publicly traded SCANA common stock (No
Eligible Transactions).

The Claim referenced above did not contain any purchases or eligible acquisitions of publicly traded SCANA
common stock during the Class Period (i.e., October 27, 2015 through December 20, 2017, inclusive). Unless you
had Eligible Transactions during the Class Period that are not reflected in your Claim, this is NOT a curable
deficiency.

How to Resolve: You can resolve this condition of ineligibility only by submitting documentation supporting
purchases and/or eligible acquisitions of publicly traded SCANA common stock during the Class Period that
were not previously reflected in your Claim. Acceptable supporting documentation includes securities brokers’
confirmation slips, month- and year-end account statements, or similar documentation. Self-generated documents
are not acceptable.

PLEASE NOTE: Curing this condition of ineligibility is an absolute requirement in order for your Claim to be
eligible to participate in the Settlement. If you have other deficiencies and cure them, your Claim still will not be
eligible unless this deficiency is also cured.

In order to resolve the deficiencies within your Claim, you must submit a written response with any required
documentation as specified, postmarked no later than the response deadline printed at the top of this notice.
Please include a copy of this notice with your response. If you fail to respond by the response deadline set
forth above, or if your response fails to cure the condition(s) identified below, this Claim will be rejected to
the extent that those conditions remain uncured. This is the only notice you will receive with respect to this
Claim.

The Plan of Allocation for the net proceeds of the Settlement, which has been approved by the Court and which
is referred to in many of the conditions of deficiency, is set forth in the Notice of (I) Pendency of Class Action
and Proposed Settlement; (II) Settlement Fairness Hearing; and (III) Motion for an Award of Attorneys’ Fees and
Litigation Expenses (the “Notice”). The Notice can be viewed on or downloaded from
www.SCANASecuritiesLitigation.com.
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Please be advised that even if you cure the noted deficiency(ies), your Claim must then calculate to a
Recognized Claim under the Plan of Allocation in order to be included in the list of eligible claims presented
to the Court for approval. If you disagree with the condition(s) identified in this notice, you may contact us for
assistance and/or request Court review of our administrative determination regarding your Claim.

To request Court review of your Claim, you must send a letter to the Claims Administrator postmarked no later
than the response deadline set forth above. Your letter must: (1) include a copy of this notice; (2) specifically
state that you request Court review of the full or partial rejection of the Claim; (3) state your argument(s) for why
you are contesting the full or partial rejection of the Claim; and (4) include any and all documentation supporting
your argument(s).

PLEASE NOTE: COURT REVIEW SHOULD ONLY BE SOUGHT IF YOU DISAGREE WITH THE
CLAIMS ADMINISTRATOR’S DETERMINATION REGARDING YOUR CLAIM. IF YOU REQUEST
COURT REVIEW, YOUR CLAIM AND THE CLAIM’S SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION WILL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE COURT FOR CONSIDERATION AND WILL BECOME PART OF THE PUBLIC
RECORD. ALL PERSONAL INFORMATION PROVIDED ON YOUR CLAIM FORM AND THE
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION WILL BE REDACTED TO PROTECT YOUR PRIVACY.

If you have any questions about this notice or if you want to confirm the status of your Claim after you submit a
response to this notice, please contact us at the toll-free number or email address noted above.

Sincerely,
Claims Administrator

AA9282 v.04
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From: Sullivan, Owen
To: Martin Woodward
Subject: RE: SCANA Securities Litigation - Claim 10621 Court Review Follow-Up
Date: Thursday, February 18, 2021 6:26:00 PM

Dear Marty,

We will include all of the correspondence received to date in your request for Court Review when it
is prepared to be presented to the Court.  If there is any additional information that I can provide,
please let me know.

Sincerely,

Owen Sullivan
Epiq | Project Manager
Phone: +1 503 350 4230
Mobile: +1 503 267 7581

Email:  osullivan@epiqglobal.com

From: Martin Woodward  
Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2021 5:46 PM
To: Sullivan, Owen <osullivan@epiqglobal.com>
Subject: Re: SCANA Securities Litigation - Claim 10621 Court Review Follow-Up

I want Court review, please. I dispute how you processed my claim. Please make sure the Court sees
all my correspondence. 

Thanks.

Marty

On Feb 18, 2021, at 7:29 PM, Sullivan, Owen <osullivan@epiqglobal.com> wrote:

Dear Mr. Woodward,

Thank you for your e-mail.  As the Claims Administrator, we are unable to deviate from
the Court approved methodology for determining eligibility or payment amounts.  We
do not have access to a complete list of transactions that took place for all investors in
SCANA.  Rather, the process for identifying potential Class Members for this matter
involved requiring that brokers and other nominees who purchased or otherwise
acquired publicly traded SCANA common stock during the Class Period either provide
the name and address of the beneficial owners in order to be sent a packet, or request
the packets to then be sent by the broker or nominee themselves to the beneficial
owner.  Once the claim packages have been sent to potential Class Members, we are
then reliant on the documented transactional information provided on Claim Forms to
the Claims Administrator to be processed according to the Court Approved Plan of
Allocation beginning on page  11 of the attached Notice. 
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This states:

“Based on the formula stated below, a “Recognized Loss Amount” or “Recognized Gain
Amount” will be calculated for each purchase or acquisition of publicly traded SCANA
common stock during the Class Period that is listed on the Claim Form and for which
adequate documentation is provided.”

Based on your correspondence it appears that your concerns regarding this matter are
rooted in this requirement to provide transactional information and not with how your
actual claim was processed.  The Court Review process is meant to provide an
opportunity for disagreements regarding how a claim was processed based on the
Court-approved Plan of Allocation.  The Notice provided instructions for objecting to
the Settlement or any of the Terms of the Settlement, however the deadline to object
passed on May 27, 2020 before your letter was received.

Once you have had an opportunity to review this information, I am available to discuss
any additional concerns regarding the processing of your Claim.  Otherwise, can you
please let me know if your letter was sent solely disagreeing with the requirements
originally set up by the Court to require this information?

Sincerely,

Owen Sullivan
Epiq | Project Manager
Phone: +1 503 350 4230
Mobile: +1 503 267 7581

Email:  osullivan@epiqglobal.com

From: Martin Woodward  
Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2021 4:32 PM
To: Sullivan, Owen <osullivan@epiqglobal.com>
Subject: Re: SCANA Securities Litigation - Claim 10621 Court Review Follow-Up

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Epiq. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Report phishing by using the phish alert
button or forward to phishing@epiqglobal.com.

You denied my claim. I have no idea why. I told you I don’t have the records your claim
form demanded, and I can’t get them. I sure hope you didn’t deny the claim just
because of that. (I suspect many people who could have made claims didn’t bother
because of the burdensome claim form.)

Anyhow, you and the defendants have records I don’t, and those same records show
whether I’m entitled to receive anything from the settlement (and, if so, how much)- or
whether I’m not entitled to receive anything (which begs the question why I was
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included in the class in first place).

So how about you just email me the records? Let me see them. Then we can talk. 

Thanks.

Marty

On Feb 18, 2021, at 6:08 PM, Sullivan, Owen <osullivan@epiqglobal.com> wrote:

Hello Mr. Woodward,

My name is Owen Sullivan.  I am the Project Manager for the SCANA
Securities Litigation.  We received your request for Court Review for Claim
10621 would like to discuss it further.  Our team has been trying to
contact you at the  number included in your request,
however have been unsuccessful at this time.  As we are preparing to
finalize claim determinations in this matter, I would like to ensure that
your request has been correctly handled.  Please respond letting me know
what you would be available to review this information, or feel free to
contact me directly using my numbers below.

Very Truly Yours,

Owen Sullivan
Project Manager
Epiq | Class Action & Mass Tort Solutions
10300 SW Allen Blvd.
Beaverton, Oregon 97005
Phone: +1 503 350 4230
Mobile: +1 503 267 7581
Email: osullivan@epiqglobal.com

People. Partnership. Performance.
www.epiqglobal.com

This electronic mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and/or
otherwise protected from disclosure to anyone other than its intended recipient(s). If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply email of the inadvertent transmission and then
immediately delete the original message (including any attachments) in its entirety.

<SCANA - Settlement Notice.pdf>
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